▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀
SHICO. MODEL : HGS Series
 Hydrafit Electronic Gauging Systems
▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀
 ■ FEATURE
     Modern boilers are designed to provide clean dry
     steam. Too high a level of water in the drum
     can give wet steam, leading to turbine blade erosion.

    shown. For additional information, contact your
    nearest SHICO representative.
THE SHICO HGS Control Unit Model Numbering Code
 HGS – B – 1 – 1 – 0 – F – 1 – 1
  ①   ②  ③   ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦
   ① Local display
      A : 1-5 Level display
      B : 1-10 Level display
      C : 1-20 Level display
      D : 1-30 Level display
   ② Interfacing output signal
      0 : Without
      1 : 4~20mA
      2 : 0~20mA
      3 : 1~5V
      4 : RS 232 or 432 computer signal
      5 : Other
   ③ Number of control unit relays
      0 : Without
      1 : Five standard relay (high alarm, high trip, low
          alarm, low trip and system fault functions)
   ④ Self-Diagnostics
      0 : Without
      1 : Within
   ⑤ Power Supply
      F : Free Voltage(90 ~ 240VAC 50/60Hz)
      S : Special Voltage
   ⑥ Remote Display Panel
      0 : Without
      1 : Within
   ⑦ Panel Installations
      1 : Indoor
      2 : Outdoor
 ■ REMOTE DISPLAY INFORMATION
Upgrade for HGS-A to
HGS-B
Part no. : HGS0610RD
Add display
capability 6-10 levels
Upgrade for HGS-B to
HGS-C
Part no. : HGS1120RD
Add display
capability 11-20 levels
Upgrade for HGS-C to
HGS-D
Part no. : HGS2130RD
Add display
capability 21-30 levels
▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀
  SAM HOI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
 #48-2, 66-BeonGil, Golden root-Ro, Juchon Myeon, Gimhae-city Gyeongnam,
 Korea
 Tel. +82-55-321-0578   Fax. +82-55-321-0573
E-mail: shico007@chol.com Homepage : www.shico.co.kr C-18
▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀
SHICO. MODEL : HGS Series
Hydrafit Electronic Gauging Systems (Control Unit)
▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀▀
 ■ STANDARD ELECTRONIC UNIT
SHAPE MODEL NAME PARAMETERS SPECIFICATION
 SHICO
 HGS Electronic
 Gauging System
 Standard features
 Water switching point
 Electrodes to electronics
 cable length
 Power input
 Electronics enclosure
 Operating temperature
 Analog output
 0.6 or1.6μ Siemen/cm